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80-01101-1/-2/-11
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usS: 80-01117-1/-2/-11

80-01101-1/-2/-11
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us: 80-01117-1/-2/-11

80-01201-1/-2/-11
80-01202-1/-2/-11
US: 80-01210-1/-2/-11

80-01710/-1/-2/-11

181 x 81,5 x 40cm

80-01503-1/-2/-11
US:80-01513-1/-2/-11

80-01601-1/-2/-11
80-01602-1/-2/-11

80-01605-1/-2/-11
80-01606-1/-2/-11

80-01605-1/-2/-11
80-01606-1/-2/-11

80-01412-1/-2/-11
US:80-01413-1/-2/-11

80-01601-1/-2/-11
80-01602-1/-2/-11

Monterings- og brugsvejledning

Assembly instructions and direction for use
Montageanleitung und Gebrauchsanweisung
Notice de montage et mode d’emploi
Montageinstructie en onderhouds voorschrift
Instrucciones de montaje y uso

Istruzioni di montaggio e uso

Kokoamis- ja kayttdohjeet

Odnyieg ouvapuoAdynong Kal XpAong

4/August 2017 44-01328

Instrukcje montazu i wskazéwki dotyczgce uzytkowania
Instru¢cdes de montagem e de utilizagao

Instructiuni de asamblare si recomandari de utilizare.
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("DK: Max. madrashgjde )
GB: Maximum height of mattress
D : Max. Hohe der Matratza
F : Hauteur maximum du matelas
E: : Altura del colchon maximo
NL: Maximale matrashoogte
| : Altezza massima del materasso
Fl : Enimmaiskorkeus patja
GR: Méyloto UWog ToU GTPWHATOG
PL: Maksymalna wysokos¢ materaca
PT: Altura maxima de colchao
RO: Tndltimea maxima a saltelei
RU: MakcrManbHas BbicoTa MaTpaca
CN: REMBASE
JPiIy RLAOEE OB AME
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-
DK: Max. madrashgjde
D: Max. Hohe der Matratze
GB: Max. hight of mattress
F:  Hauteur max. du matelas
I:  Altezza max. materasso
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NL: Maximale matrashoogte
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Conforme aux exigences de sécurité
des normes en vigueur. Le couchage
en hauteur ne convient pas a des
enfants de moins de six ans .

/‘

3901-45070 /-52

3902-35016 /-524

RAD OM VELIGEHOLDELSE:
Tar af med en fugtig klud. Evt. starre pletter fiernes med en fugtig svamp med s&be. Undga
oplasningsmidler. Skruer og bolte efterspandes med jevne mellemrum.

MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS:
Cleaning with a wet cloth, use a sponge with soap to remove obstinate dirt.
Avoid solvents and dilutions. Screws and bolts should from time to time be retightened.

WARTUNGSANLEITUNG:

Mit einem feuchten Lappen sdubern, nutzen Sie einen mit Seife getrankten Schwamm fiir hartndckigere
Verschmutzungen. Nutzen Sie keine Losungsmittel oder Verdiinner.

Schrauben und Bolzen sollten gelegentlich neu festgezogen werden.

INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN:

Nettoyage avec un tissu humide, utilisez une éponge avec du savon pour enlever la poussiere
obstinée. Evitez les solvants et les dilutions. Les vis et les boulons doivent étre resserrés de temps
en temps.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MANTENIMIENTO:

Limpieza con pafo himedo, use una esponja con jabon para remover la suciedad dificil de quitar.
Evite solventes y diluciones. Los tornillos y pernos deben reajustarse ocasionalmente.

ONDERHOUDSINSTRUCTIES:

Schoonmaken met een vochtige doek, gebruik een spons met zeep voor het verwijderen van
hardnekkig vuil. Vermijd oplossings- en verdunningsmiddelen.

Schroeven en bouten regelmatig aandraaien.

LA MANUTENZIONE:
Pulire con un panno umido, usare una spugna con sapone per rimuovere lo sporco ostinato.
Evitare solventi e diluizioni. Viti e bulloni devono di volta in volta essere riavvitati.

HOITO-OHJEET:
Puhdistetaan kostealla kankaalla, lian poistamiseen voidaan kdyttda sientd ja saippuaa.
Vilta liuotinaineita ja laimennoksia. Ruuvit ja pultit tulee kiristdd saannéllisin valiajoin.

OAHTIEX LYNTHPHZHX:

KaBapilete 1o PoidV Ue Eva LYypO TTaVi KAl XPNOWOTIOIOTE VA GPOUYYAPL LUE CATTOUVL
YIQ VOl OTTOOAKPUVETE TNV €TTiUovn Bpwitd. ATTo@UYETE T xprion SIaAUTIKWV Kat
Stohuudatwy. Ot Bideg kat Ta umouvAovia Ba tpémel va avaoeiyyovtal avd Staotiuarta.

INSTRUKCJE KONSERWACJI: Czysci¢ przy pomocy wilgotnej sciereczki, gabki z mydtem.
Nie stosowac rozpuszczalnikéw i rozciernczalnikow. Co jakis czas nalezy dokrecaé sruby i wkrety.

INSTRUGOES DE MANUTENGAO:
Limpe com um pano molhado. Use uma esponja com detergente para remover as manchas mais dificeis.
Evite solventes e diluentes. Os parafusos e cavilhas deverdo ser apertados de tempos a tempos.

INSTRUCTIUNI DE INTRETINERE:
Se curatata cu un material textil umed, folositi un burete cu sapun pentru a indeparta mizeria persistenta.
Evitati solventii si diluantii. Suruburile si buloanele trebuie refixate periodic.

VHCTPYKLUW NO YXOAY:

OumaTb BNAXHOI TKaHbIO, ANA yAaneHnsa CTOMKNX 3arPA3HEHN NCMNOMb30BaTb ryoKy C MbITOM.
V36eraliTe ncnonb3oBaHKA pacTBopuUTeneit 1 pasbasuteneii. Lypynbl u 6onTbl cieayeT Bpemsa
OT BpeMeHU NOATArvBaTh.
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IMPORTANT - READ CAREFULLY -RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

ASSEMBLY:

Always follow the instruction. Current legislation requires that the high bed / bunk bed must be fitted
with 4 safety-rails and a ladder or platform for the upper bunk. The high bed / bunk bed meets the
European EN 747:2012 A1:2015 standards for security and durability.

MATTRESS:

This bed is designed to use a mattress size 190-200 cm long and 90 cm wide. The total thickness must
not exceed 22 cm. The mattress top must not pass the marking on the ladder / the post for the
safety-rail.

WARNING:

High beds and the upper bed of bunk beds are not suitable for children under six years due to the risk
of injury from falls. Bunk beds and high beds can present a serious risk of injury from strangulation if
not used correctly. Never attach or hang items to any part of the bunk bed that are not designed to be
used with the bed, for example, but not limited to ropes, strings, cords, hooks, belts and bags. Children
can be become trapped between the bed and the wall, a roof pitch, the ceiling, adjoining pieces of
furniture (e.g. cupboards) and the like. To avoid risk of serious injury the distance between the top
safety barrier and the adjoining structure shall not exceed 75 mm or shall be more than 230 mm.

Do not use the high bed / bunk bed if any structural part is broken or missing.

MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS:

Check regulary that all assembly fastenings are properly tightened. Ventilation of the room is
necessary in order to keep the humidity low and to prevent mould in and around the bed.
CLEANING:

Wooden, lacquered and painted as well as laminated surfaces should be wiped over with a cloth and a
mild soap. Avoid solvents.

IMPORTANT — A LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT — A CONSERVER POUR TOUTE CONSULTA-
TION ULTERIEURE

ASSEMBLAGE

Veillez a toujours respecter ces instructions. La législation actuelle exige que le lit mezzanine/le
couchage supérieur des lits superposés soit équipé de 4 barrieres de sécurité et d'une échelle ou
plateforme pour accéder au couchage supérieur. Le lit mezzanine/les lits superposés sont conformes
aux normes européennes EN 747:2012 A1:2015 de sécurité et de durabilité.

MATELAS

Le lit est congu pour un matelas de 190-200 cm de long sur 90 cm de large. L'épaisseur du matelas ne
doit pas excéder 22 cm. Le haut du matelas ne doit pas dépasser le symbole visible sur I'échelle/la
colonne de la barriére de sécurité.

AVERTISSEMENT

Les lits mezzanine et le couchage supérieur de lits superposés ne conviennent pas aux enfants de moins
de six ans en raison du risque de chutes pouvant entrainer des blessures. S'ils ne sont pas utilisés
correctement, les lits superposés et les lits mezzanine peuvent présenter un grave risque de
strangulation. N'attachez ou ne suspendez jamais aux lits superposés des éléments qui ne sont pas
congus pour étre utilisés avec les lits, par exemple, mais sans s'y limiter, des cordes, des ficelles, des
cordons, des crochets, des ceintures et des sacs. Les enfants peuvent se retrouver coincés entre le lit et
le mur, une pente de toit, le plafond, des meubles contigus (p.ex. des armoires) et d'autres ¢léments
similaires. Afin de prévenir le risque de blessure grave, la distance entre la barriére de sécurité
supérieure et la structure contigué ne dépassera pas 75 mm ou sera supérieure a 230 mm.

N'utilisez pas les lits superposés/le lit mezzanine si un élément structurel est endommagé ou manquant.
INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN

Vérifiez régulicrement si tous les éléments d'assemblage sont fixés correctement. Aérer la picce s'avére
nécessaire pour maintenir un faible niveau d'humidité et empécher la formation de moisissure dans et
autour du lit.

NETTOYAGE

Les surfaces en bois, laquées, peintes ou laminées doivent étre nettoyées a I'aide d'un chiffon et d'un
savon doux. Evitez les solvants.

BAXKHO — TIPOYETETE BHUMATEJIHO - 3AIIA3ETE 3A Bb/IELLIA CITIPABKA
CITIOBSIBAHE:

Bunaru cnezsaiite nHcTpykuuute. HacTosmoTo 3akoH0IaTeICTBO M3MCKBA BUCOKUTE MM JIBYETAKHU
nerna 1a 6baaT MOHTHPAHH ¢ 4 00€30NaCUTENIHH MEPUIIA U CTHI0A i IIaT(opMa 3a FOPHOTO JIETIIO.
Bucoxute mimu 1ByeTaKHH JIerIa OTTOBapsT Ha eBponeiickute cranaaptu EN 747:2012 A1:2015 3a
6€30MaCHOCT W H3IPBKITHBOCT.

MATPAK:

ToBa J1er10 € NPOSKTHPAHO Jia H3M10MI3Ba MaTpak ¢ pasmepu 190-200 cm abmwkuHa 1 90 cM mHpHHA.
Oo6miara MWIbTHOCT He TpsibBa na HajgBuasa 22 cM. [opHUST Kpaif Ha MaTpaka He TpsiOBa Ja OTHBA HAL
MapKHPOBKATa Ha CTHI0ATA/TIOANOpPATA 32 06E30MACHTETHOTO HEPUIIO.

MNPEAYNPEXKJIEHUE:

BrcokuTe J1eria u TOpHOTO JIeNIO Ha JBYEeTaKHUTE JIeTIIa He ¢a MOJXOAAIIH 32 IeNa M0/ EeCT FOANHI
Mopajii PUCKa OT HapaHsBaHe NPHU NajlaHe. J{ByeTaKHUTE JIErIa 1 BUCOKHTE JIeTIa MOXKe Jia
NPEJICTaB/IABAT CEPHO3EH PUCK OT HAPAHABAHE OT 3a/lylIaBaHE, aKo HE Ce M3IoJI3BaT IpaBuiHo. Hukora
He 3aKayaiiTe MM NpUKaYaiiTe Hela KbM KOATO U J1a OMIJI0 4acT Ha JBYETAXKHOTO JICITI0, KOUTO HE Ca
MPOEKTUPAHH Jia ObIaT M3MONI3BAHH C JIETTIOTO, KATO HalpUMep, HO Oe3 H3KIIIOYCHHE 710, BhKETA,
BEPIKKH, BBKESHI[A, KYKHUKH, KOTAaHH 1 YaHTH. Jlenara Moxke J1a ce 3aTHCHAT MEeXLy JICIIOTO i
CTeHaTa, CKOCEH IOKPHB, TaBaHa, ChCEHH YacTh Ha Mebern (HanpuMep 1mkadose) U T.H. 3a 1a
u30erHeTe pUcKa OT CEPUO3HO HapaHABaHE, PA3CTOSHUETO MEXKTy TopHaTa obesonacuTenHa 6apuepa 1
ChCe/lHA CTPYKTypa He TpsidBa aa e Mexkay 75 M u 230 Mm.

He u3nonsgaiite BUCOKOTO MM JIBYETAXKHO JICTIIO, AKO HAKOS CTPYKTYPHA YaCT € CUyINeHa MIIM JIMIICBA.
HUHCTPYKIUH 3A IOAIPBIKKA:

TIpoBepsiBaiiTe peOBHO Al BCHYKH MOHTAKHHU CITIOOKHK ca HajiexHO 3aterHarn. Hyxna e
BEHTHJIALIMS B CTAsATA, 3a Ja C€ JbPIKHM BIAKHOCTTA HUCKA U 1a HE Ce JIOMyCHe MYXbJl BbB U OKOJIO
JIETVI0TO.

MOYUCTBAHE:

JIbpBeHUTE, TaKUPaHH U OOSIMCAHN, A ChILO U IAMHHUPAHH HOBLPXHOCTH TPsAOBa 1a ce u30bpeBaT
OTrope ¢ KbpIia i Mek canyH. M30sarsaiite pa3TBopuTenn.

WICHTIG - SORGFALTIG LESEN - FUR SPATERE FRAGEN AUFBEWAHREN
MONTAGE:

Befolgen Sie stets die Anweisungen. Aufgrund der derzeitigen Gesetze muss jedes
Hochbett/Etagenbett mit vier Sicherheitsgeldndern und einer Leiter oder Plattform fiir die obere Ebene
ausgestattet sein. Das Hochbett/Etagenbett erfiillt die Anforderungen beziiglich Sicherheit und
Dauerhaltbarkeit der Norm EN 747:2012 A1:2015.

MATRATZE:

Das Bett ist fiir die Verwendung einer Matratze mit den folgenden Abmessungen ausgelegt: Linge:
190-200 cm; Breite: 90 cm. Die Gesamtdicke darf hochstens 22 cm betragen. Die Matratze darf nicht
héher als die Markierung an der Leiter/die Anbringung des Sicherheitsgelénders sein.
WARNHINWEIS:

Hochbetten und die oberen Betten von Etagenbetten sind nicht fiir Kinder unter sechs Jahren geeignet,
da ein Verletzungsrisiko aufgrund von Stiirzen besteht. Hochbetten und Etagenbetten konnen bei
falscher Benutzung ein ernsthaftes Verletzungsrisiko aufgrund von Strangulierung bergen. Hingen Sie
nichts am Bett auf, das nicht fiir die Nutzung mit dem Bett vorgesehen ist. Dies schliefit unter anderem
Seile, Stricke, Kabel, Haken, Giirtel und Taschen ein. Kinder konnen zwischen Bett und Wand sowie
zwischen Bett und Dachschriigen, Decken und angrenzenden Mdbelstiicken (z. B. Schréinken)
eingeklemmt werden. Um ernsten Verletzungen vorzubeugen, sollte der Abstand zwischen der oberen
Absturzsicherung und angrenzenden Mobelstiicken entweder 75 mm nicht tiberschreiten oder aber
mehr als 230 mm betragen.

Nutzen Sie das Hochbett bzw. Etagenbett nicht, wenn ein Teil der Konstruktion beschédigt ist oder
fehlt.

WARTUNGSANWEISUNG:

Uberpriifen Sie regelmiBig, ob alle Verbindungselemente ordnungsgemif angezogen sind. Die
Beliiftung der Raumlichkeiten ist erforderlich, um die Feuchtigkeit niedrig zu halten und Schimmel in
und um das Bett zu verhindern.

REINIGUNG:

Holz, lackierte und gestrichene sowie laminierte Oberflichen kénnen mit einem Tuch und einem
milden Reinigungsmittel abgewischt werden. Verwenden Sie keine Losungsmittel.

IMPORTANTE: LEER DETENIDAMENTE Y CONSERVAR PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS
MONTAJE:

Siga siempre las instrucciones. La legislacion vigente exige que la cama alta o las literas cuenten con
cuatro railes de seguridad y una escalera o plataforma para la cama superior de la litera. La cama alta y
las literas cumplen con las normas europeas EN 747:2012 A1:2015 de seguridad y durabilidad.
COLCHON:

Esta cama ha sido disefiada para su uso con un colchén de 190-200 cm de largo y 90 cm de ancho. El
grosor total de este no debe exceder los 22 cm. La parte superior del colchén no debe sobrepasar la
marca de la escalera o la barra del rail de seguridad.

ADVERTENCIA:

Las camas altas y la cama superior de las literas no son adecuadas para nifios menores de seis afios
porque entrafian un riesgo de lesion por caida. Las literas y las camas altas pueden entrafiar un grave
riesgo de lesion por estrangulamiento si no se usan correctamente. No fije ni cuelgue en ninguna parte
de las literas elementos que no hayan sido disefiados para utilizarlos con la cama; por ejemplo, cuerdas,
cordeles, cables, ganchos, cinturones y bolsas, entre otros. Los nifios pueden quedar atrapados entre la
cama y la pared, la inclinacion del techo, el techo, muebles contiguos (p. ej. armarios) y similares. Para
evitar el riesgo de lesiones graves, la distancia entre la barra superior de seguridad y la estructura
contigua no debe superar los 75 mm o debe ser superior a 230 mm.

No utilice la cama alta o las literas si falta o esta rota alguna de las piezas de su estructura.
INSTRUCCIONES DE MANTENIMIENTO:

Compruebe con regularidad que todas las fijaciones de montaje estén adecuadamente apretadas. Es
necesario que la habitacion esté correctamente ventilada para mantener bajo el nivel de humedad y
evitar la formacion de mohos en la cama y sus alrededores.

LIMPIEZA:

Las superficies de madera, lacadas y pintadas, asi como las superficies laminadas deberan limpiarse
con un pafio y un jabon suave. Evite el uso de disolventes.

VAZNO - PAZLJIVO PROCITAJTE - SACUVAJTE ZA UBUDUCE

MONTAZA:

Uvijek slijedite uputstva. Vazeci zakonski propisi zahtijevaju da visoki krevet / krevet na sprat bude
opremljen sa 4 sigurnosne ograde i ljestvama ili platformom za pristup gornjem lezaju. Visoki krevet /
krevet na sprat ispunjava zahtjeve europskog standarda EN 747:2012 A1:2015 za sigurnost i trajnost.
MADRAC:

Ovaj krevet je dizajniran za kori$tenje sa madracom dugim 190-200 cm i §irokim 90 cm. Ukupna
debljina ne smije premasiti 22 cm. Gornji rub madraca ne smije prec¢i oznaku na ljestvama / stubu
sigurnosne ograde.

UPOZORENJE:

Visoki kreveti i gornji lezaji u krevetima na sprat nisu prikladni za djecu mladu od $est godina zbog
opasnosti od ozljede uzrokovane padom. Kreveti na sprat i visoki kreveti mogu predstavljati ozbiljnu
opasnost od ozljeda uzrokovanih gusenjem ako se ne koriste ispravno. Nikad ne stavljajte niti kacite
predmete na bilo koji dio kreveta na sprat koji nisu dizajnirani da se koriste sa krevetom, na primjer, ali
nije ograni¢eno na uzad, trake, gajtane, remenove i torbe. Djeca mogu ostati zarobljena izmedu kreveta
i zida, krovista, plafona, grani¢nih dijelova namjestaja (npr. ormara) i sli¢no. Da biste izbjegli opasnost
od ozbiljnih ozljeda udaljenost izmedu gornje sigurnosne ograde i objekta pored treba biti manja od 75
mm ili ve¢a od 230 mm.

Ne koristite visoki krevet / krevet na sprat ako je bilo koji dio njegove konstrukcije slomljen ili
nedostaje. .

UPUTSTVO ZA ODRZAVANJE:

Redovno provijerite da su svi spojevi ispravno pritegnuti. Neophodna je prozra¢nost sobe kako bi se
osigurala niska vlaznost i sprije¢ila pojava vlage u i oko kreveta.

CISCENIJE:

Drvene, lakirane i obojene kao i laminirane povrine trebaju se brisati sa krpom i blagim sapunom.
Izbjegavajte otapala.

Flexa4Dreams Holding A/S . Hornsyld Industrivej 4 . 8723 Hornsyld . Denmark
www.flexaworld.com



IMPORTANT - LLEGIU AMB ATENCIO - DESEU PER A FUTURES REFERENCIES
MUNTATGE:

Per favor, segueixi sempre les instruccions. La legislacié actual requereix que el llit alt/llitera alta ha
d'acoblar-se amb 4 rails de seguretat i una escala o plataforma per a la llitera superior. El 1lit alt/llitera
compleix els estandards europeus 747:2012 A1:2015 sobre seguretat i durabilitat

MATALAS:

Aquest llit s'ha dissenyat per a un matalas de 190-200 cm llarg i 90 cm ample. El gruix total no ha de
superar els 22 cm. La part superior del matalas no ha de passar la marca en I'escala/el pal del rail de
seguretat.

ADVERTENCIA

Els llits alts aixi com el llit superior de la llitera no sén adequats per a nens menors de sis anys perque
podrien caure-hi. Les lliteres i els llits alts poden presentar un risc important de lesions per
estrangulacio si no s'utilitzen correctament. No es poden col-locar o penjar articles en cap part de la
Ilitera que no hagin estat dissenyats per utilitzar-se amb el llit, com per exemple cordes, cordons,
ganxos, cinturons i bosses. Els nens poden quedar atrapats entre el 1lit i la paret, una pendent del sostre,
el sostre, altres mobles (p. ex. armaris) i similars. Per evitar el risc de lesions greus, la distancia entre la
barrera de seguretat superior i el I'estructura annexa no ha de superar els 75 mm ni sera superior als 230
mm.

No emprar el llit alt/ llitera si manca o s'ha trencat alguna part de 1'estructura.

INSTRUCCIONS DE MANTENIMENT:

Comprovar regularment que totes les corretges de muntatge estan subjectes correctament. Cal ventilar
I'habitacio per tal de mantenir la humitat baixa i impedir que es crei floridura dins i al voltant del 1lit.
NETEJA:

Les superficies de fusta lacades i pintades aixi com les superficies laminades han de netejar-se amb un
drap i un sabo suau. Evitar I'is de dissolvents.

DULEZITE ~ CTETE POZORNE —~ USCHOVEJTE PRO POUZITi V BUDOUCNU
SESTAVENI:

Vzdy dodrzujte pokyny. Podle aktualné platné legislativy musi byt vysoka postel/palanda vybavena 4
ochrannymi zabradlimi a Zzebiikem nebo plosinou pro horni postel. Vysoka postel/palanda splituje
pozadavky evropskych norem EN 747:2012 A1:2015 na bezpe¢nost a odolnost.

MATRACE:

Tato postel je urcena pro matrace o délce 190-200 cm a Sifce 90 cm. Celkova tloust’ka nesmi prekrocit
22 cm. Horni strana matrace nesmi pfesahovat znac¢ku na Zebiiku nebo sloupku pro ochranné zabradli.
VAROVANI:

Vysoké postele a horni postele na palandach nejsou vhodné pro déti do Sesti let z divodu nebezpeci
urazu zpusobeného padem. V piipadé nespravného pouziti mohou palandy a vysoké postele
predstavovat vazné riziko poranéni zptisobeného Skrcenim. Nikdy na zadnou ¢ast palandy
nepfipeviiujte ani nezavésujte pfedméty, které nejsou uréeny k pouziti na posteli, mj. napf. lana,
provazy, $iitiry, haky, pasy nebo vaky. Déti mohou byt zachyceny v mezefe mezi sténou a posteli,
$ikmym ¢i rovnym stropem nebo okolnim nabytkem (napf. skiini). Aby se zabranilo nebezpeci
vazného trazu, musi byt vzdalenost mezi horni bezpe¢nostni zdbranou a sousedici konstrukci mensi
nez 75 mm nebo vétsi nez 230 mm.

Vysokou postel/palandu nepouZivejte, pokud jsou n€které ¢asti jeji konstrukce poskozené nebo chybi.
POKYNY K UDRZBE:

Pravidelné¢ kontrolujte, zda jsou veskeré montazni prvky fadné utazené. Mistnost dostatecné vétrejte,
abyste zabranili zvySovéni vlhkosti a vzniku plisni v posteli i kolem ni.

CISTENI:

Drevéné, lakované, natirané a laminované povrchy otirejte hadiikem a omyvejte jemnym mydlem.
Nepouzivejte rozpoustédla.

YHMANTIKO - AIABAXTE [TPOXEKTIKA - ®YAAETE I''A MEAAONTIKH ANA®OPA
XYNAPMOAOI'HXH:

AxolovBeite mavta Tig 0dMyies. H tpéyovca vopobesio amartei 1 kovkéta vo Stobétet 4 pyeg
ao@oAeiog Kot oKkaAa 1| TAATEOPUA Y10l TO EMAVE KpePatt ™G KovkéTag. H kovkéta minpoi ta
Evpondikd tpétora EN 747:2012 A1:2015 yio v ac@dieia Kot v avioxy.

ITPOMA:

Avto 10 KpePaTt eivar oyedGEVO VO gpnopomotel péyehog oTpdpatog pikovg 190-200 ek. kot
mAGTovg 90 ex. To cuvolkod Thyog dev mpénet va viepPaivel o 22 ek. To endvm HEPOG TOV GTPOUUTOG
Sev mpémet va viepPoivel TNV EVOEIEN 6T OKAA/ TNV KOAGVE Y1 TN payo acoAsiag.
MPOEIAOIIOIHXH:

To vIepvyOUEVO KPeBATLo Kot T0 endve KpePatt 6TIg KOVKETEG dev eivat KatdAinlo Yo Todid KaTm
TV 6L £TMV eEtTiog TOL KIVEHVOL TPOVHATIGHOV 0md TTOGELS. Ot KOUKETEG KOL TO VITEPLYOUEVL
KkpePatio evEYOLY GOPuPO KIVOLVO TPAVUATIGHOV OO GTPOYYUMGUO GE TEPIMTOGT TOL dEV
xpnotponotovvtal 6wotd. [loté unv tomobetsite N kpepdte aviikeipevo og 0moodnmote onpeio g
KOVKETAG, TO OToiaL OEV £)0VV GYeSOGTEL Yo XPNOT HE TO KPEPUTL, AVOPEPOVTAL EVOEIKTIKE Yot
TOPASELYLLO, OYOWIE, KOPIEAES, KOPdOVLa, {dves kot ToGvtes. Yrapyet kivouvog eykAmBiopon tamv
moddv peta&d Tov kpePaTion Kot Tov Toiyov, TG KAIoNG TG 0POPNG, TNG OPOPTIG, TOV TAPATANGLOV
eminhov (m.). viovAdmia) kot GAoV Tapopotev. ' my amoguyn coPapod TpUvHaTIGHOD, 1)
OmOGTUCN OVAHESH GTO EMAVE SLOYMPIGTIKG OGPUAEING KOL TNV TOPATANGIO KOTOCKEVT) OEV TPETEL VaL
vrepPaivet ta 75 k. 1 mpémet va sivar peyardtepn amd 230 yik.

Mnv gpnoonotEite TV KOVKETO, 0V £)El OTAoEeL 1) Aginet kdmoto Poactkd eEptnpo.

OAHT'IEX XYNTHPHXIHX:

E)éyyete taxtikd 0t Oha tar onpeio 6TEPEMONG TNG GLVAPHOAGYNONG Eival Kald oprypéva. O
EPLOHOG TOV YMPOL EfVaL OTOPAITTOG TPOKEWEVOD Vo dtatnpeitat oe yopnkd enineda ) vypacio kot
VoL OmOQEVYETAL 1) SNHLovpYio HovYAS YOP® amd To KpePaTt.

KAGAPIEMOX:

Ot &bhveg, AoKopIopEVES, POLIEVES KAt GOUPNAATIEVES EMLQAVELES TTpéTeL Vo Kabapilovton pe mavi
KO 0 6omoOvl. ATo@edyete Toug StahdTeS.
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VIGTIGT - LAES OMHYGGELIGT - GEM TIL SENERE BRUG

SAMLING:

Folg altid samlevejledningen. Nuvarende lovgivning kraever at en hej / etageseng skal have 4
sengeheste og en stige eller platform til everste koje. Hoj / etagesengen opfylder den europziske EN
747:2012 A1:2015 standard for sikkerhed og holdbarhed.

MADRAS:

Denne seng er designet til at bruge en 190-200 cm lang og 90 cm bred madras. Den totale tykkelse ma
ikke overstige 22 cm. Madras overkanten ma ikke passere merkningen pa stige / kort stolpe ved
sengehesten.

ADVARSEL:

Hojesenge og den everste seng af etagesenge er ikke egnet til bern under seks ar pa grund af risikoen
for skader fra fald. Etagesenge og hejsenge kan udgere en alvorlig risiko for kvaelning hvis de ikke
anvendes korrekt. Fastgor eller hang ikke elementer til nogen del af sengen, der ikke er beregnet til at
blive brugt med sengen, for eksempel, men ikke begraenset til reb, band, snore, kroge, balter og tasker.
Born kan blive fanget mellem sengen og vaggen, en taghaldning, loftet, tilstodende mobler (f.eks
skabe) og lignende. For at undga risikoen for alvorlig personskade skal afstanden mellem den overste
sengehest og tilstedende struktur ikke overstige 75 mm eller vaere mere end 230 mm.

Brug ikke hejsengen / kejesengen, hvis nogen dele er i stykker eller mangler.
VEDLIGEHOLDELSE:

Kontroller jeevnligt at alle montage beslag er spaendt ordentligt. Ventilation af rummet er nedvendig for
at holde luftfugtigheden lav og at forhindre mug i og omkring sengen.

RENGORING:

Tree, lakeret og malet samt laminerede overflader skal terres over med en klud med mild sebeoplasn-
ing. Undga oplesningsmidler.

TAHTIS! - LUGEGE HOOLIKALT! — SAILITAGE TULEVIKU TARBEKS

KOKKUPANEK

Jargige alati juhiseid. Praegu kehtivad seadused nduavad, et kdrge voodi / narivoodi peab olema
varustatud nelja kaitsepiirdega ja redeli voi platvormiga tilemise voodi jaoks. Korge voodi / narivoodi
vastab Euroopa turvalisuse ja vastupidavuse standardile EN 747:2012 A1:2015.

MADRATS

Voodi on mdeldud kasutamiseks koos madratsiga, mille pikkus on 190-200 cm ja laius 90 cm. Madratsi
paksus ei tohi iiletada 22 cm. Madratsi iilaosa ei tohi olla kdrgem redelil / kaitsepiirde postil olevast
mirgisest.

HOIATUS!

Korged voodid ja narid ei ole allakukkumise riski tottu sobivad alla kuueaastastele lastele. Kui
narivoodit ja kdrget voodit ei kasutata digesti, voib tekkida limbumise tdttu tdsise vigastuse oht. Arge
kinnitage voi riputage nari ithegi osa kiilge esemeid, mis ei ole voodiga kasutamiseks ette nihtud,
niiteks (kuid mitte ainult!) kéied, ndorid, juhtmed, konksud, rihmad ja kotid. Lapsed voivad jadda
voodi ja seina, katusekontstruktsiooni, lae, kiilgnevate moobliesemete (nt riidekapi) jm vahele. Tdsiste
kahjustuste viltimiseks ei tohi iilemise kaitsepiirde ja kiilgnevate struktuuride vahele jédv vahemaa
iiletada 75 mm voi peab olema rohkem kui 230 mm.

Karget voodit / narivoodit ei tohi kasutada, kui moni osa on katki voi puudub!
HOOLDUSJUHISED

Kontrollige regulaarselt, et komplekti kdik kinnitused oleksid korrektselt pingutatud. Madala
oShuniiskuse siilitamiseks ja voodi liheduses hallitusseente kasvu ennetamiseks on vajalik toa
ventileerimine.

PUHASTUS

Puust, lakitud ja vérvitud, samuti lamineeritud pindu tuleb piihkida riidest lapiga ja kasutada
drnatoimelist seepi. Viltida lahustite kasutamist.

Flexa4Dreams Holding A/S . Hornsyld Industrivej 4 . 8723 Hornsyld . Denmark
www.flexaworld.com



TARKEAA - LUE HUOLELLISESTI - SAILYTA MYOHEMPAA TARVETTA VARTEN
KOKOAMINEN:

Noudata aina ohjeita. Nykylainsdddants vaatii, ettd parvisankyyn/kerrossénkyyn on asennettava nelji
turvakaidetta sekd ylempéd sinkyé varten tikkaat tai koroke. Parvisénky/kerrossinky vastaa
turvallisuuden ja kestévyyden osalta eurooppalaisia EN 747:2012 A1:2015 -standardeja.

PATJA:

Téhén sankyyn tarkoitettu patja on pituudeltaan 190-200 cm ja leveydeltién 90 cm. Patja ei saa olla yli
22 cm:n paksuinen. Patja ei saa korkeudeltaan ylittdi tikkaissa olevaa merkintéi tai turvakaiteen pielid.
VAROITUS:

Parvisingyt tai kerrossingyn yldsinky eivit sovellu alle 6-vuotiaille lapsille putoamisriskin vuoksi.
Kerrossingyt ja parvisingyt voivat aiheuttaa lapselle kuristumisriskin, ellei niitd kiyteta oikein. Ald
koskaan kiinniti tai ripusta mihinkéan osaan kerrossiankya esineitd, joita ei ole tarkoitettu kdytettdvaksi
sangyn kanssa. Téllaisia ovat esimerkiksi, mutta ei ndihin rajoittuen, koydet, narut, nyérit, koukut, vyt
ja laukut. Lapset voivat jaddi kiinni sdngyn ja seindn, vinokaton, sisikaton, viereisten huonekalujen
(esimerkiksi kaappien) ja vastaavien viliin. Jotta vakavien tapaturmien riskit viltetdin, yldosan
turvakaiteen ja viereisen rakenteen vilinen tila ei saa olla suurempi kuin 75 mm, ellei se ole yli 230
mm.

Ala kiyta parvisankyi/kerrossinkya, jos mikiin sen rakenteellinen osa on rikkoutunut tai puuttuu.
HUOLTO-OHJEET:

Tarkasta sdannollisesti, ettd kaikki asennuskiinnikkeet on asianmukaisesti kiristetty. Huoneen
ilmanvaihdosta on huolehdittava, jotta kosteus pysyy matalana eiké sinkyyn ja sen ympirille piise
muodostumaan hometta.

PUHDISTUS:

Puiset, lakatut ja maalatut samoin kuin laminaattipinnat on pyyhittiva miedolla saippuavedelld
kostutetulla liinalla. Liuotinaineita on viltettdva.

FONTOS — OLVASSA EL FIGYELMESEN — ORIZZE MEG A KESOBBIEKRE
OSSZESZERELES:

Mindig tartsa be az utasitasokat. A jelenlegi jogszabalyok eldirasai szerint a magasitott/emeletes
agynak 4 biztonsagi korlattal és a magasan elhelyezkedd agyhoz vezet létraval vagy dobogoval kell
rendelkeznie. A magasitott/emeletes agy megfelel az europai EN 747:2012 A1:2015 szabvany
biztonsagi ¢s tartossagi kovetelményeinek.

MATRAC:

Az agyban 190-200 cm hosszl és 90 cm széles matrac hasznalhato. A teljes vastagsaga nem haladhatja
meg a 22 cm-t. A matrac teteje nem nytGlhat til a létran 1év6 jeldlésen/a biztonsagi korlat 1dban.
FIGYELMEZTETES:

Hat éven aluli gyermek a leesés miatti sériilés veszélye miatt nem hasznalhat magasitott agyat vagy
emeletes agy felsd részét. Az emeletes és a magasitott 4gyak helytelen hasznalat esetén komoly
fulladasveszélyt jelentenek. Az emeletes agy semmilyen részére ne rogzitsen vagy akasszon olyan
targyat, ami nem az aggyal torténé hasznalatra szolgal, példaul — de nem kizardlagossaggal — kotelet,
lancot, zsineget, akasztot, szijat vagy taskat. A gyermek beszorulhat az agy és a fal, a ferde vagy
vizszintes mennyezet, a szomszédos butordarabok (pl. szekrény) vagy hasonlok kozé. A sulyos sériilés
veszélyének elkeriilése érdekében a felsd biztonsagi korlat és a szomszédos szerkezet kozotti tavolsag
75 mm-nél kisebb vagy 230 mm-nél nagyobb legyen.

Tilos hasznalni a magasitott/emeletes agyat, ha barmely szerkezeti eleme eltért vagy hianyzik.
KARBANTARTASI UTMUTATAS:

Rendszeresen ellenérizze, hogy valamennyi szerelési rogzitéelem megfeleléen meg van-e huzva.
Gondoskodni kell a helyiség szelldzésérol, hogy alacsony legyen a paratartalom, és ne képzodjon
penész az dgyban és a kornyékén.

TISZTITAS:

Torolje at a fa-, lakkozott, festett vagy laminalt felileteket enyhén szappanos vizzel nedvesitett
ronggyal. Oldészert ne hasznaljon.

BELANGRIJK - ZORGVULDIG LEZEN — BEWAREN VOOR TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK
MONTAGE:

Volg de instructies altijd op. De huidige wetgeving vereist dat hoogslapers en stapelbedden zijn
voorzien van 4 veiligheidsrails en een ladder of platform voor het bovenste bed. De hoogslaper/het
stapelbed voldoet aan de eisen voor veiligheid en duurzaamheid overeenkomstig de Europese norm EN
747:2012 A1:2015.

MATRAS:

Dit bed is ontworpen voor gebruik met een matras met een lengte van 190-200 cm en een breedte van
90 cm. De totale dikte mag niet meer zijn dan 22 cm. De bovenkant van de matras mag niet voorbij de
markering op de ladder/de stijl voor de veiligheidsrail komen.

WAARSCHUWING:

Hoogslapers en het bovenste bed van stapelbedden zijn niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan zes jaar
vanwege het risico op letsel door vallen. Stapelbedden en hoogslapers kunnen bij onjuist gebruik een
ernstig risico op letsel door verwurging inhouden. Bevestig of hang nooit voorwerpen aan enig deel
van het stapelbed die niet zijn bedoeld om met het bed te worden gebruikt, waaronder touwen, linten,
koorden, haken, riemen, tassen en dergelijke. Kinderen kunnen bekneld raken tussen het bed en de
muur, een schuin dak, het plafond, aangrenzende meubelen (bv. kasten) en dergelijke. Om het risico op
ernstig letsel te vermijden, moet de afstand tussen de veiligheidsbarriére aan de bovenkant en de
aangrenzende constructie kleiner dan 75 mm of groter dan 230 mm zijn.

Gebruik de hoogslaper/het stapelbed niet als er een constructiedeel defect is of ontbreekt.
ONDERHOUDSINSTRUCTIES:

Controleer regelmatig of alle bevestigingen correct zijn vastgemaakt. De kamer moet worden
geventileerd om de luchtvochtigheid laag te houden en schimmel in en rond het bed te voorkomen.
REINIGING:

Gebruik een doek en milde zeep om houten, gelakte, geverfde en gelamineerde oppervlakken schoon te
wrijven. Gebruik geen oplosmiddelen.

VAZNO - POZORNO PROCITAJTE - SPREMITE ZA BUDUCU UPORABU
SASTAVLJANJE:

Uvijek se pridrzavajte uputa. Postoje¢i zakon nalaze da visoki krevet / krevet na kat mora imati 4
sigurnosne $ipke i ljestve ili platformu za gornji kat. Visoki krevet / krevet na kat zadovoljava zahtjeve
europskog standarda EN 747:2012 A1:2015 za sigurnost i izdrzljivost.

MADRAC:

Za ovaj se krevet koristi madrac duzine 190-200 cm i Sirine 90 cm. Ukupna debljina ne smije biti veca
od 22 cm. Gornji rub madraca ne smije premasiti oznaku na ljestvama/nosacu za sigurnosnu Sipku.
UPOZORENIJE:

Visoki kreveti i kreveti na kat nisu pogodni za djecu mladu od Sest godina zbog opasnosti od ozljeda
uslijed pada. U slu¢aju nepravilne upotrebe, kreveti na kat i visoki kreveti mogu predstavljati ozbiljnu
opasnost od gusenja. Nikada nemojte pri¢vrséivati ili vjesati predmete na bilo koji dio kreveta na kat
koji nije namijenjen upotrebi s krevetom, na primjer, ali ne ogranicavajuci se na, uzad, konope, kabele,
kuke, pojase i torbe. Djeca mogu zaglaviti izmedu kreveta i zida, nagiba krova, stropa, susjednih
dijelova namjestaja (npr. ormara) i sli¢no. Da biste izbjegli opasnost od ozbiljnih ozljeda, udaljenost
izmedu gornje sigurnosne Sipke i susjedne konstrukcije mora biti manja od 75 mm ili ve¢a od 230 mm.
Nemojte koristiti visoki krevet / krevet na kat ako je bilo koji njegov dio polomljen ili nedostaje.
UPUTE ZA ODRZAVANJE:

Redovito provjeravajte jesu li svi elementi za pri¢vrs¢ivanje odgovarajuce zategnuti. Potrebno je
prozracivati prostoriju kako bi se vlaga odrzala na niskoj razini i sprijecio nastanak plijesni u krevetu i
oko njega.

CISCENJE:

Drvene, lakirane, obojene i lamelirane povrsine treba ¢istiti krpom i blagim sapunom. Izbjegavajte
upotrebu otopina.

IMPORTANTE: LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE E CONSERVARE PER FUTURE NECESSITA
MONTAGGIO:

Seguire sempre le istruzioni. La normativa vigente richiede che il letto alto/letto a castello debba essere
dotato di 4 sponde di sicurezza e di una scala o di una piattaforma per il letto superiore. Il letto
alto/letto a castello soddisfa gli standard europei EN 747:2012 A1:2015 in materia di sicurezza e
durata.

MATERASSO:

Questo letto ¢ stato progettato per un materasso lungo 190-200 cm e largo 90 cm. Lo spessore totale
non deve superare i 22 cm. La parte superiore del materasso non deve superare il contrassegno sulla
scala/i fori per la sponda di sicurezza.

AVVERTENZA:

Letti alti e letti superiori di letti a castello non sono adatti per bambini di eta inferiore ai sei anni, in
quanto potrebbero verificarsi cadute e conseguenti lesioni. I letti a castello e i letti alti possono causare
lesioni dovute a strangolamento se non utilizzati in modo corretto. Non attaccare né appendere a tali
letti oggetti che non siano stati progettati per essere usati con essi, come per esempio, ma non solo,
corde, stringhe, fili, ganci, cinture e borse. I bambini possono restare intrappolati tra il letto e una
parete, il tetto, il soffitto, mobili attigui (ad esempio, armadi) e simili. Per evitare il rischio di lesioni
gravi, la distanza tra la sponda di sicurezza superiore ¢ la struttura adiacente non deve superare i 75
mm o deve essere superiore a 230 mm.

Non usare il letto alto/letto a castello se qualche parte della struttura ¢ rotta o mancante.
ISTRUZIONI PER LA MANUTENZIONE: A

Verificare regolarmente che tutti gli elementi di fissaggio siano serrati correttamente. E necessario
ventilare la stanza per ridurre il livello di umidita presente e per impedire la formazione di muffa
all'interno e intorno al letto.

PULIZIA:

Superfici in legno, verniciate, dipinte e laminate devono essere pulite utilizzando un panno e un
detersivo delicato. Non utilizzare solventi.

VIKTIG - MA LESES NOYE — OPPBEVARES FOR SENERE BRUK

MONTERING:

Folg alltid monteringsanvisningen. Ifelge gjeldende forskrifter ma den hoye sengen / koyesengen
utstyres med fire sikkerhetsskinner og en stige eller plattform til overkeyen. Den hoye sengen /
koyesengen ma oppfylle den europeiske standarden EN 747:2012 A1:2015 for sikkerhet og holdbarhet.
MADRASS:

Denne sengen er laget for madrasser med 190-200 cm lengde og 90 cm bredde. Den totale tykkelsen
ma ikke vare over 22 cm. Oversiden av madrassen ma ikke vere heyere enn markeringen pa
stigen/stolpen til sikkerhetsskinnen.

ADVARSEL:

Hoye senger og overkoyen i koyesenger er ikke egnet for barn under seks ar, grunnet faren for skade
hvis de faller ned. Keyesenger og hoye senger kan medfore alvorlig fare for skade som folge av
kvelning hvis de ikke brukes riktig. Gjenstander som ikke er beregnet for & brukes med koyesengen,
ma aldri festes til eller henges pa den. Dette gjelder blant annet for, men er ikke begrenset til, tau,
snorer, kroker, belter og poser. Barn kan sette seg fast mellom sengen og veggen, skratak, taket, andre
mebler (f.eks. skap) og lignende. For & unnga fare for alvorlig skade ma avstanden mellom den ovre
sikkerhetsskinnen og veggen ved siden av vaere maksimalt 75 mm eller minst 230 mm.

Bruk ikke den heye sengen / koyesengen hvis noen del av konstruksjonen er edelagt eller mangler.
VEDLIKEHOLD:

Sjekk regelmessig at alle monteringsfester er godt strammet. Ventilering av rommet er nedvendig for &
holde fuktigheten lav og for 4 forhindre mugg i og rundt sengen.

RENGJORING:

Trevegger, lakkerte og malte vegger samt laminerte overflater skal torkes over med en klut og en mild
sape. Unnga lesemidler.
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WAZNE — PRZECZYTAC UWAZNIE — ZACHOWAC NA PRZYSZLOSC

MONTAZ:

Zawsze nalezy przestrzega¢ instrukcji. Aktualne obowiazujace przepisy wymagaja, aby wysokie
tozko/tozko pigtrowe wyposazone byto w 4 szyny zabezpieczajace oraz drabinke lub platforme dla
gornego tozka. Niniejsze wysokie 16zko/tozko pigtrowe spelnia normy europejskie EN 747:2012
A1:2015 dotyczace bezpieczenstwa oraz wytrzymatosci.

MATERAC:

Lozko przystosowane jest do uzycia materacu o dlugosci 190-200 cm oraz szerokosci 90 cm. Jego
catkowita grubo$¢ nie moze przekracza¢ 22 cm. Gorna czg$¢ materaca nie moze wystawacé poza
oznaczenia znajdujace si¢ na drabince/stupku dla szyny zabezpieczajacej.

OSTRZEZENIE:

Z powodu ryzyka upadku t6zka wysokie oraz gorna czgs¢ tozka pigtrowego nie sa przystosowane dla
dzieci ponizej szostego roku zycia. Lozka pigtrowe i wysokie, ktore nie sa uzytkowane prawidtowo,
moga powodowac powazne ryzyko uduszenia. Nigdy nie nalezy mocowac ani wieszac¢ na jakiejkol-
wiek czgsci tozka pigtrowego zadnych przedmiotow, ktore nie sa przeznaczone do uzytkowania z
tozkiem, takich jak linki, sznurki, haczyki, paski i torby. Dzieci moga zosta¢ uwigzione pomi¢dzy
tozkiem i $ciana, stropem, sufitem, sasiadujacymi meblami (np. szafki) itp. Aby unikngé ryzyka
powaznych wypadkow, odlegtos¢ pomigdzy gorng barierg bezpieczenstwa i $ciang nie powinna
przekracza¢ 75 mm lub powinna by¢ wigksza niz 230 mm.

Nie nalezy uzywac tozka wysokiego/tozka pigtrowego, jesli jakakolwiek jego czgs$¢ konstrukcyjna jest
ztamana lub jej brakuje.

WSKAZOWKI DOTYCZACE KONSERWACIJI:

Nalezy regularnie sprawdzac, czy wszystkie potaczenia montazowe sg prawidtowo docisnigte.
Konieczna jest wentylacja pomieszczenia, aby utrzymac niska wilgotnos¢ powietrza i zapobiegaé
powstawaniu plesni w 16zku i jego sasiedztwie.

CZYSZCZENIE:

Powierzchnie drewniane, pokryte farba i lakierem lub laminowane nalezy czysci¢ $ciereczka i
tagodnym detergentem. Unika¢ rozpuszczalnikow.

IMPORTANT - CITITI CU ATENTIE — P;\STRATI PENTRU CONSULTARE ULTERIOARA
ASAMBLARE:

Urmati intotdeauna instructiunile Conform legislatiei actuale, este necesar ca paturile inalte/paturile
supraetajate sa fie prevazute cu 4 sine de siguranta si o scara sau o platforma pentru locul din partea
superioard. Patul inalt/patul supraetajat respecta prevederile standardelor europene EN 747:2012
A1:2015 in privinta sigurantei si a durabilitatii.

SALTEA:

Acest pat este conceput pentru o saltea cu lungime de 190-200 cm si latime de 90 cm. Grosimea totala
nu trebuie sa depaseascd 22 cm. Partea superioara a saltelei nu trebuie sa depaseascd marcajul de pe
scard/de pe stalpul pentru sina de siguranta.

ATENTIE:

Paturile inalte si locul de sus din cadrul paturilor supraetajate nu sunt adecvate pentru copii sub sase
ani, din cauza riscului de vatamare ca urmare a caderii. Daca nu sunt utilizate corect, paturile
supraetajate si cele inalte pot prezenta un risc major de vatamare prin strangulare. Nu atagati si nu
atarnati obiecte care nu sunt concepute pentru utilizarea cu patul etajat pe nicio componenta a acestuia,
de exemplu, dar fara limitare, franghii, cordoane, carlige, curele si sacose. Copii pot ramane blocati
intre pat si perete, acoperisul in panta, tavan, mobilier adiacent (de ex., dulapuri) si alte asemenea
clemente. Pentru a evita riscul de vatamare grava, distanta dintre elementul de sigurantd din partea
superioard si structura adiacenta trebuie sa nu depaseasca 75 mm sau sa fie peste 230 mm.

Daci orice componenta structurala este rupta sau lipseste, nu utilizati patul inalt/patul suprapus.
INSTRUCTIUNI PENTRU iNTRETINERE:

Asigurati-va periodic ca elementele de fixare a ansamblului sunt stranse in mod corespunzator. Pentru
a mentine un grad scazut de umiditate i pentru a preveni aparitia mucegaiului in pat si imprejurul
acestuia, este necesara ventilarea camerei.

CURATARE:

Suprafetele din lemn, cele lacuite si vopsite, precum si cele laminate trebuie sa fie curatate cu o laveta
si un sapun delicat. Evitati solventii.

DOLEZITE — CITAJTE POZORNE - INFORMACIE SI ODLOZTE NA BUDUCE POUZITIE
MONTAZ:

Vzdy dodrziavajte pokyny. Si¢asné pravne predpisy stanovuju, Ze na poschodovej posteli musia byt' 4
zabradlia a rebrik alebo plosina na hornu postel. Poschodova postel’ splita europske normy EN
747:2012 A1:2015 o bezpecnosti a trvanlivosti.

MATRAC: )

Tato postel’ je navrhnutd na matrac vel’kosti: dlzka 190-200 cm a §irka 90 cm. Celkovo nesmie byt’
hrubsi ako 22 cm. Vrch matraca nesmie prevySovat’ oznacenie na rebriku/podpere zabradlia.
VAROVANIE:

Vysoké postele a horna postel’ poschodovej postele nie su vhodné pre deti mladsie ako Sest’ rokov pre
nebezpecenstvo urazu spésobené padom. U poschodovych a vysokych posteli hrozi v pripade
nespravneho pouzivania vazne nebezpecenstvo udusenia. K ziadnej ¢asti poschodovej postele nikdy
nepripéjajte ani na fiu nevesajte predmety, ktoré nie su na dany i¢el vyrobené, okrem iného land, $nury,
kable, haky, opasky alebo tasky. Deti sa mozu zasekniit’ medzi postel'ou a stenou, stresSnym panelom,
stropom, okolitym nabytkom (napr. skrifiou) a podobne. Riziku vazneho zranenia sa vyhnete, ak
vzdialenost’ medzi vrchnym zabradlim a najblizSou $truktirou nepresiahne 75 mm, pripadne bude
vicsia ako 230 mm.

Vysoki/poschodovil postel’ nepouzivajte, ak je nosny diel konstrukcie poskodeny alebo chyba.
POKYNY NA UDRZBU:

Pravidelne kontrolujte, ¢i st vetky montazne upevnenia poriadne zatiahnuté. Na udrziavanie nizkej
vlhkosti vzduchu a zabraiiovanie tvorbe plesni v posteli a jej okoli je potrebné, aby bola izba vetrana.
CISTENIE

Na utieranie drevenych, lakovanych, farbenych a laminovanych povrchov by sa mala pouzivat
handricka a jemné ¢istiace mydlo. Nepouzivajte rozpust'adla.

IMPORTANTE - LEIA COM ATENGCAO - CONSERVE PARA REFERENCIA FUTURA
MONTAGEM:

Siga sempre as instrugdes. A legislagdo atual exige que as camas altas / beliches possuam 4 grades de
seguranga ¢ uma escada ou plataforma para a cama superior. A cama alta / beliche esta conforme a
norma europeia EN 747:2012 A1:2015 no que respeita a seguranga e durabilidade.

COLCHAO:

Esta cama foi concebida para ser usada com um colchdo de 190-200 cm de comprimento e 90 cm de
largura. A espessura total do colchdo ndo deve ultrapassar os 22 cm. A parte superior do colchdo ndo
deve ultrapassar a marca na escada / poste para a grade de seguranca.

ADVERTENCIA:

Camas altas e as camas superiores de beliches ndo se adequam a criangas com menos de seis anos de
idade, devido ao risco de lesdes devido a quedas. Beliches e camas altas constituem um risco grave de
estrangulamento caso ndo sejam usadas corretamente. Nunca prenda ou pendure itens que ndo tenham
sido especificamente concebidos para utilizar com a cama, por exemplo, mas ndo se limitando a,
cordas, cordéis, ganchos, cintos e sacos, em qualquer parte do beliche. As criangas podem ficar presas
entre a cama e a parede, o declive do teto, o teto, pegas de mobiliario vizinhas (por exemplo armarios),
etc. Para evitar o risco de lesdes graves, a distdncia entre a barreira superior de seguranga e estruturas
adjacentes ndo deve exceder 75 mm ou deve ser superior a 230 mm.

Nao utilizar a cama alta / beliche caso alguma parte estrutural falte ou esteja danificada;
INSTRUCOES DE MANUTENCAO:

Verifique regularmente que todas as fixagdes do conjunto se encontram devidamente apertadas. A
ventilagdo do quarto ¢ necessaria para manter niveis baixos de humidade e para prevenir o
aparecimento de bolores na e em torno da cama.

LIMPEZA:

As superficies de madeira, lacadas e pintadas, bem como as superficies laminadas, devem ser limpas
com um pano e detergente suave. Evite o uso de solventes.

BAKHO — IIPOYTUTE BHUMATEJIbHO — COXPAHUTE JIISAA JAJIBHENILIETO
HUCIOJIb30BAHUS

CBOPKA

Bcerna cienyiite nncrpykunu. JleiicTByomiee 3aKOHOIATEALCTBO TPeOyeT, YTOObI BEICOKAs/IpyCHAs
KpoBaTh OblIa 000pyI0BaHa 4 MPEIOXPAHUTEIBHBIMY MEPHIAMH U JICCTHHIICH MM ILIOMA KON 115
BEPXHETO spyca. Tlo GCSOHECHOCTI/I M JTOJITOBCYHOCTH BLICOKaﬂ/ﬂpyCHaﬂ KpOBAaTh OTBEHACT
esporneiicknm crangaptam EN 747:2012 A1:2015.

MATPAC

Dra KpoBaTh JJOJDKHA UCIIOIB30BaThCs ¢ MaTpacoM, uMeronmm pasmep 190-200 cm B amny 1 90 cm B
mpuny. OOLIas TONNHA MaTpaca He A0JDKHA mpeBbimath 22 cM. Yexorn MaTpaca He JOJDKCH
OCTaBJIATDH IISATHA HA ﬂCCTHHHC/OHOan nepui.

MNPEIYNPEXJIEHUE

Bricokne KpOBaTH U BEPXHUE APYCHI APYCHBIX KpOBaTei;l HE NOJIKHBI UCTIOJIB30BATHCA N€THMH B
BO3pacTe JI0 IECTH JIET M3-3a PUCKA NajIeHUs U 1oJTydeHus TpasM. [Ipu HenpasuibHOM
HCIOJIB30BAHUH SPYCHBIC H BEICOKHE KPOBAaTH MOTYT OBITh HCTOUHHKOM CEPbE3HOi OMACHOCTH TPABMbI
BCIIEJCTBHE YIyIICHUs. 3alpelaeTcst IPUKPEILIATh WM BELIATh Ha JII00bIC YaCTHU SIPYCHOI KpoBaTH
JI00BIC IPEAMETBL, He MPEAHA3HAYCHHBIC IS HCIIOIb30BAHMS C KPOBAThIO, HAIPUMED BEPEBKH,
CTPYHBI, IIHYPBI, KPIOKH, PEMHH UJIA CYMKH. I[eTI/I MOT'YT OKa3aTbCs 3a’KaTbIMU MEXKAY KPOBATbIO
CTEHO}, CKaTOM KPBIIIH, TIOTOJIKOM, MeOeIbIo, CTOosIIEel To0mM30cTH (HanpuMep, mKadoM) H IpyruMH
nooOHBIMH 00bekTaMu. Bo n30eikanne cephe3HbIX TPaBM PACCTOSHHE MKy BEPXHHM OapbepoM
6€3011aCHOCTH M HPUIICraloNIM 00BEKTOM HE JIOJDKHO IIPEBBIIIATh 75 MM HIIH JIOJDKHO OBITH Ooliee
230 Mm.

He ucrons3yiite BEICOKYIO/SIPyCHYIO KPOBATh, €CIN KAKHE-IHOO HIEMEHTBI €€ KOHCTPYKIINH CIIOMAHBI
WJIN OTCYTCTBYIOT.

HUHCTPYKIUH IO TEXHUYECKOMY OBCJYKUBAHUIO

PerynsipHo npoBepsiiiTe 3aTsKKy BCero Kpereska coOpaHHOH KOHCTPYKIUH. UTOOBI yMEHBIINTH
BJIQXKHOCTH U TIPEIOTBPATUTH 00pa30BaHNUE IUIECEHN BOKPYT KPOBATH, HEOOXOIHMO 00eCeunTh
BCHTHJIALIUIO IIOMCIICHUS.

YUCTKA

HepeBﬂHHLIe, JIAKNPOBAHHBIC, OKPAILICHHBIC U JAMUHHUPOBAHHBIC IIOBEPXHOCTHU CIEAYET IIPOTUPATH
BIIQKHOM TPSIIKOH, CMOYSHHO! B MBUIBHOM PacTBOpeE. 3anpeiaeTcs HCIOoNb30BaTh PACTBOPHTEIH.

POMEMBNO - POZORNO PREBERITE - SHRANITE ZA POZNEJSO UPORABO
SESTAVLJANJE:

Vedno upostevajte navodila. Trenutna zakonodaja zahteva, da mora biti visoka postelja/pograd
opremljen s 4 varnostnimi ograjami in lestvijo ali dvignjenim podestom za zgornje lezi¢e pograda.
Visoka postelja/pograd je v skladu z evropskimi standardi EN 747:2012 A1:2015 za varnost in
vzdrzljivost.

VZMETNICA:

Ta postelja je oblikovana tako, da se ji prilega vzmetnica velikosti 190-200 cm dolzine in 90 cm Sirine.
Skupna debelina ne sme preseci 22 cm. Vrh vzmetnice ne sme biti vi§ji od oznake na lestvi/stebru za
varovalno ograjo.

OPOZORILO:

Visoke postelje in zgornje postelje na pogradih niso primerne za otroke, mlajse od Sest let, saj lahko
pride do poskodbe zaradi padca. Visoke postelje in zgornje postelje na pogradih niso primerne za
otroke, mlajse od Sest let, zaradi nevarnosti zadusitve. Na noben del pograda ne pritrjujte ali obesajte
predmetov, kot so med drugim vrvi, vrvice, kabli, kljukice, pasovi in torbice, ki niso namenjeni uporabi
na postelji. Otroci se lahko zataknejo med posteljo in zidom, nagibom stresine, stropom, sosednjimi
kosi pohistva (npr. omaricami) ipd. Da bi se izognili tveganju za resne poskodbe, razdalja med vrhom
varovalne ograje in sosednjim elementom ne sme biti ve¢ja od 75 mm oz. mora biti ve¢ja od 230 mm.
Ne uporabljajte visoke postelje/pograda, €e je kateri koli element zlomljen ali manjkajo¢.
NAVODILA ZA VZDRZEVANJE:

Redno preverjajte, da so vsi pritrdilni elementi primerno pritrjeni. Prostor je treba zra¢iti, da se ohrani
nizka stopnja vlaznosti in prepreci nastanek plesni okoli postelje.

CISCENJE:

Lesene, lakirane in barvane ter laminatne povrsine se obrisejo s krpo in milnico. Ne uporabljajte topil.
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VAZNO - PAZLJIVO PROCITAJTE - SACUVAJTE ZA BUDUCU UPOTREBU

MONTAZA:

Uvek se pridrzavajte uputstava. Postoje¢i zakon nalaze da krevet na sprat mora imati 4 sigurnosne
sipke i merdevine ili platformu za krevet na gornjem spratu. Ovaj krevet na sprat zadovoljava zahteve
evropskog standarda EN 747:2012 A1:2015 za sigurnost i izdrzljivost.

DUSEK:

Predvideno je da ovaj krevet koristi dusek duzine 190-200 cm i $irine 90 cm. Ukupna debljina ne sme
prekoracivati 22 cm. Gornja ivica duseka ne sme da prede oznaku na merdevinama/nosacu sigurnosne
Sipke.

UPOZORENJE:

Visoki kreveti i gornji kreveti kreveta na sprat nisu pogodni za decu mladu od $est godina zbog
opasnosti od povreda usled pada. Kreveti na sprat i visoki kreveti mogu da predstavljaju ozbiljnu
opasnost od povreda usled davljenja ako se ne koriste ispravno. Nikada ne montirajte niti kacite
dodatke za bilo koji deo kreveta na sprat koji nisu predvideni za koris¢enje uz krevet, na primer, ali bez
ograniCenja na, kanape, zice, uzad, kuke, kaiSeve i torbe. Deca mogu da se zaglave izmedu kreveta i
zida, kosog krova, tavanice, dodatnih delova namestaja (npr. ormara) i sli¢no. Da biste izbegli opasnost
od ozbiljne povrede, udaljenost izmedu gornje sigurnosne Sipke i susedne strukture mora da bude
manja od 75 mm ili ve¢a od 230 mm.

Nemojte koristiti krevet na sprat ako je ijedan njegov deo polomljen ili nedostaje.

UPUTSTVO ZA ODRZAVANJE:

Redovno proveravajte da li su pri¢vrsni delovi ispravno zategnuti. Obavezna je ventilacija u prostoriji
da bi se se odrzao nizak nivo vlaZnosti i sprecilo stvaranje plesni u krevetu i oko njega.

CISCENJE:

Drvene, lakirane i farbane povrsine, kao i laminirane povrsine bi trebalo da se prebrisu krpom i blagim
sapunom. Izbegavajte razredivace.

ONEMLI - DIKKATLE OKUYUN - DAHA SONRA BASVURMAK UZERE SAKLAYIN
KURULUM:

Her zaman bu talimatlar1 uygulaym. Gegerli mevzuat ranzanin 4 giivenlik korkuluguna ve iist karyola
i¢in bir merdiven veya platforma sahip olmasini gerektirir. Ranza giivenlik ve dayanikliliga yonelik
Avrupa EN 747:2012 A1:2015 standartlarini kargilar.

YATAK:

Bu karyola 190-200 cm uzunlugunda ve 90 cm genisligindeki yataklari kullanmak tizere tasarlanmistir.
Toplam kalinlik en fazla 22 cm olmalidir. Yatagn iist tarafi, merdiven / giivenlik korkulugunun diregi
tizerindeki isareti gegmemelidir.

UYARI:

Yiiksek karyolalar ve ranzalarin tist karyolalari diismeden dolay1 yaralanma riski tasidigindan alti yagin
altindaki gocuklar igin uygun degildir. Ranzalar ve yiiksek karyolalar, dogru kullanilmazlarsa, bogulma
kaynakli ciddi yaralanma riski tasiyabilir. Asla karyola ile birlikte kullanim i¢in tasarlanmamus ip, tel,
kablo, kanca, kemer ve ¢anta gibi cisimleri bunlarla sinirli olmamak tizere ranzanimn herhangi bir
parcasina takmayin veya asmayin. Cocuklar karyola ile duvar, ¢at: egimi, tavan, mobilyanin bitisik
pargalar (6rnegin, dolap, yiikliik) vb. arasinda sikisabilir. Ciddi yaralanma riskinden kaginmak i¢in en
iist giivenlik korkulugu ve bitisik cisim arasindaki uzaklik 75 mm'yi asmamali veya 230 mm'den fazla
olmalhdir.

Herhangi bir yapisal pargasi kirik veya eksikse karyolay1 / ranzay1 kullanmayin.

BAKIM YONERGELERI:

Tiim montaj baglant: parcalarmm uygun sekilde siki oldugunu diizenli olarak kontrol edin. Nemi diisiik
tutmak ve karyola i¢inde ve etrafinda kiif olusmasini nlemek i¢in odanin havalandirilmas: gerekir.
TEMIZLIK:

Abhsap, lake, boyali ve ayrica lamine yiizeyler hafif sabunlu bir bezle silinmelidir. Céziicii kullanmayn.

VIKTIGT - LAS NOGA — SPARA FOR KOMMANDE BRUK

MONTERING:

Folj alltid instruktionerna. Gillande lagstiftning kréver att hdga sidngar/vaningssingar forses med fyra
sikerhetsrdcken och en stege eller plattform till gversiangen. Den hoga singen/vaningssiangen uppfyller
den europeiska standarden SS-EN 747:2012 + A1:2015 avseende sikerhet och hallfasthet.
MADRASS:

Denna séng dr avsedd for en madrass som dr 190-200 cm lang och 90 cm bred. Den totala tjockleken
far inte overstiga 22 cm. Madrassens 6verkant far inte passera markeringen pa stegen/stolpen till
sékerhetsrécket.

VARNING:

Loftsingar och 6verbadden pa vaningssingar ér inte limpliga for barn under sex ar pa grund av risken
for fallskador. Vaningsséngar och loftsingar kan utgora en allvarlig risk for strypning om de inte
anvinds pa ritt satt. Foremal som inte ér sérskilt avsedda for att anvéndas tillsammans med sdngen far
inte sittas fast eller héngas pa den. Nagra exempel ér rep, band, snoddar, selar, krokar, bilten och
viskor. Barn kan fastna mellan singen och viggen, taket (dven snedtak), angrinsande mébler (t.ex.
skdp) och liknande. For att undvika risk for allvarlig skada ska avstandet mellan det 6versta
sikerhetsricket och viggen (eller intillstiende mobel) antingen vara mindre &n 75 mm eller storre &n
230 mm.

Anvind inte loftsingen/vaningssédngen om nagon visentlig del ér skadad eller saknas.
UNDERHALLSANVISNINGAR:

Kontrollera med jimna mellanrum att alla féstanordningar ér ordentligt atdragna. Rummet maste vara
ventilerat for att halla luftfuktigheten pa lag niva och forhindra att mogel uppstar i och omkring
sdngen.

RENGORING:

Ytor av rent trd samt lackerade, malade och laminerade ytor bor torkas av med en trasa fuktad med en
mild tvallosning. Undvik 16sningsmedel.

YBAT'A! YBA’KHO HPO‘II!ITAFITE L}O IHCTPYKLUIIO TA 3BEPEXIT ii U151
BUKOPUCTAHHS B MAUBYTHBOMY.

35UPAHHS

3aBxau JOTPHMYHTECH IHCTPYKIi. 3TiAHO 3 BUMOraMi YHHHOTO 3aKOHOIABCTBA BHCOKE / 2-sIpyCHE
TKKO 3a/11st Gesnexn Mae GyTH OCHAIIEHe 4 TTOPYYHAMHU Ta ApabuHOI0 a60 m1aThopMOro T
BEPXHBOTO SIpyCy JikKa. Brucoke / 2-sipycHe JIKKO BiMOBiae BUMOraM €BpOIeHChKIX cTaHaapTie EN
747:2012 A1:2015 oo Ge3neKku Ta 3HOCOCTIMKOCTI.

MATPAIL

JUtst BOTO JIKKA CJTijl BHKOPUCTOBYBATH Marpall foBxkuHO0 190-200 cM i mmpunoro 90 cum. 3araabHa
TOBLIMHA HE Ma€ TepeBulyBaTu 22 cM. [loBepxns MaTpana He Ma€ 3aKPUBATU MO3HAYCHHS 1711
JpabuHu / Micie a1t HOpy9HiB.

MONEPE/’KEHHSI.

Bucoxi ntizkka Ta BepXHiii moBepx 2-spyCHOT0 JIKKa He IPUAATHI JUIsi BAKOPHCTAHHS AITBMU BIKOM 110
LIECTH POKIB Yepe3 MOKIIMBICTh TPABMYBAHHS BHACIIJIOK Na/liHHA. Y pa3i HEHAJIEXKHOTO BUKOPHCTAHHS
BHCOKI Ta 2-sIpyCHI JIKKA MOXYTb CTAHOBHTH CEPi{03HY 3arpo3y TPaBMyBaHHs BHACIIIOK yIyLICHHS.
3a00pOHETHCSI IPHKPIILIIOBATH a00 HABILIYBAaTH Ha OyAb-5IKY YaCTUHY 2-IPYCHOIO JXKKa CTOPOHHI
MPESIMETH, SIKi He MPU3HAYEH] [T BUKOPUCTAHHS 3 JIKKOM, Y TOMY YHCIIi, Cepejl iHIIOro, MOTY3KH,
CTPiYKH, IIHYPH, TaYKH, peMeHi Ta CyMKH. JliTH MOXYTh MOTPAMUTH B IITHHY MiX JIIKKOM i CTiHOIO,
CXHJIOM JIaxy, CTeJIer0, CYCiIHIMU MeOIsIMH, HAaNpUKIaj madamu, i nogioanMu 06’ exramu. 1106
YHUKHYTH PU3UKY CEPHO3HUX TPABM, BiJICTaHb Mi’K BEPXHBOIO 3aXHCHOIO OTOPOXKEIO Ta CYCiIHBOI0
KOHCTPYKI[i€t0 Mae OyTu MeHIIa 3a 75 MM abo Oinbiua 3a 230 MM.

He BuxopucToByiiTe BUCOKE / 2-SIpyCHE JIKKO, SIKIIO Oyab-siKa 3 HOro CKJIaJOBHX YaCTHH 3JIaMaHa q1
BifCyTHS.

THCTPYKIII 3 1OIISALY

Perynsipro nepesipsiite, mo6 yci kpirienns aetanei Oymu MinHo 3arsarayti. KiMaara mae
MIPOBITPIOBATHCSI, a0 3a0€3MEUNTU HU3bKHIT PIBEHb BOJIOTOCTI Ta IIONEPEIUTH yTBOPESHHS IUTICHABH
BCEPEANUHI if HABKOJIO JXKKa.

YUILIEHHSA

[[J'[S{ YUMICHHSA I[epquﬂHl/IX, JIAKOBAHUX, HOCl)ap6OBaHI/IX i ﬂaMiHOBaHI/lX TIOBEPXOHb BHKOpHCTOByﬁTe
l'aH'-IipKy Ta M’ SIKU MIJTBHUI PO34YHH. He PEKOMEHIYETHCA 3aCTOCOBYBATH PO3YNMHHHUKH.
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FLEXA

Product: Children's furniture

Product Declaration

Product No: Please refer to the label or the Assembly and User Instruction. The product code refers to
the type, length and color of the product. As an example the item number 80-01101-1, a
single bed, 80-01101 - 190cm long, 80-01101-1-clear lacquered. 80-01102-2, a single bed,
80-01102- 200cm long, 80-01102-2 - white lacquered.

Technical
character and size: Please refer to the Assembly and User Instruction.

Main material: Northern European Pinewood, harvested above the 60th latitude
Lacquer: Water soluble UV lacquer complying with the EN standard

Glue: Glue complying with the EN standard

Metal parts: Coating complying with the EN71 standard, part 3

Production date:  Please refer to the label on the outer package.

Furniture products from FLEXA® are tested according to relevant European and American safety standards, e. g.

EN, CE, GS, and CFR. Furthermore, FLEXA's products are tested by the China National Quality Supervision Center

for Furniture and complying with the GB28007-2011 children furniture standard in China and other relevant standards.
Also, we comply with the EN717 concern the formaldehyde release.

Assembly
and spare parts: Please refer to the Assembly and User Instruction.

Maintenance: Please refer to the Assembly and User Instruction.

@ Safety tested FLEXA furniture is made for children. We have carefully checked every single detail so you can safely set up your child's
bedroom. For example, there are no sharp edges or corners on FLEXA furniture- they are all rounded. All beds with a sleeping height
of more than 60 cm are safety tested according to the EU standard EN:747 by TUV.

Quality materials FLEXA insists on the highest quality and sustainability as a standard when we make furniture. For example, we only
use the highest quality pine from sustainable forests in Scandinavian. We are thereby ensuring that only the very best material is used
for our furniture.

5-year guarantee FLEXA's aim is always to deliver the highest quality and safety. That is why we provide a 5-year guarantee against
manufacturing defects on all our furniture. The guarantee does not cover damage to the lacquer surface caused by knocks or wear
and tear.

YEARS.

5-year availability guarantee on our bed system When you purchase a bed from the FLEXA Classic bed system, you buy a flexible
system than can be altered and extended as and when the need arises. We offer a 5-year availability guarantee on the current FLEXA
Classic bed system. If a product is no longer in our product range, the 5 year-availability guarantee still applies from the date the
product is discontinued. We will notify your dealer.

+

YEARS.

Lacquer FLEXA furniture is surface treated with lacquer several times to give our furniture an optimal and elegant finish. At the same
time it makes our furniture robust and more resistant to signs of wear and tear. FLEXA is only using eco-friendly water-based lacquer
and UV lacquer, which meets the EU standard for lacquer.

appear between individual products. This is only natural since wood is a living product. All FLEXA textiles are made of natural
products. Natural differences in colour may occur.

@ Non-toxic furniture FLEXA cherishes the health of your child, given that all FLEXA furniture is tested according to the strict

: Colour differences Many FLEXA furniture is made of solid wood or part of it is in solid wood and natural differences in colour may

international safety standards EN71-3, DIN717-3 and DIN 53160. Your guarantee of non-toxic furniture.

Children's furniture from the Danish company, FLEXA, is designed by FLEXA according to Scandinavian design
traditions. The wood furniture are manufactured by FLEXA in Europe and sold worldwide.

FLEXA® and the FLEXA® logo are trademarks of Flexa4Dreams Holding A/S.

For six years old or above. Manufacturer: FLEXA4Dreams Holding A/S, Denmark
Only for adult to assemble. Address: Hornsyld Industrivej 4, 8783 Hornsyld, Denmark
Tel: +45 7668 8055 Fax: +45 7668 8069
Email: flexa@flexa.dk

Website: www.flexaworld.dk
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